

SC No.
State Vs Sher Singh & Ors.
FIR No. 342/2022
PS Saket

18.01.2023

Fresh charge-sheet received by way of committal. It be checked and registered.

Present: None for State.
All accused produced from JC.

Ld. Additional PP for State is reported to be on leave today.

Ld. Substitute Addl. PP is reported to be looking after the work of his regular Courts and one additional Court.

Heard. Records perused.

At request, put up for consideration on point of charge on

09.03.2023.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/18.01.2023