

CNR No. DLST01-000740-2023

SC No. 38 of 2023

State Vs Sher Singh Rawat & Ors.

FIR No. 342/2022

PS Saket

10.03.2023

File has been taken up today as 09.03.2023 was declared holiday by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide notification no. 823/I-G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 07.03.2023.

Present: None for State.
All accused produced from JC.
Sh. Naveen Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for accused Sonu Kumar @ Addu.
Sh. Vikash K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Sher Singh Rawat.

Ld. Additional PP for State is stated to be on leave today. Ld. Substitute Addl. PP is stated to be unavailable as he is reported to be looking after the work of three Courts.

Heard. Records perused.

Ld. Counsels for accused Sonu Kumar @ Addu and Sher Singh Rawat have sought an adjournment for addressing arguments on point of charge. The request is allowed.

At request, now to come up for consideration on point of charge on **31.03.2023**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/10.03.2023

At 10:30 AM

At this stage, Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Ritik

Contd....

:2:

has joined the proceedings through CISCO WebEx video conferencing. His vakalatnama has also been received by e-mail. The printout of the same has been taken on record. Ld. Counsel for accused Ritik submits that he shall file vakalatnama physically on next date of hearing. The request is allowed.

Now to come up for consideration on point of charge on date already fixed i.e. **31.03.2023**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/10.03.2023