

**CNR No. DLST-01-000740-2023**

**SC No. 38/2023**

**State Vs. Sher Singh Rawat & Ors.**

**FIR No. 342/2022**

**PS Saket**

**31.03.2023**

**Present:** Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All accused produced from JC.  
Sh. Amit Kumar and Sh. Abhay Chaudhary, Ld. Counsels for  
accused Ritik @ Anshul.  
Sh. Naveen Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for accused Sonu Kumar  
@ Addu.

Fresh V/N filed by Ld. Counsel for accused Ritik @ Anshul.

Heard. Record perused.

Ld. Counsel for accused Sonu Kumar @ Addu submits that  
he shall file his V/N during the course of the day.

Accused Sher Singh Rawat submits that he needs a Legal  
Aid Counsel as his privately engaged counsel is not contacting him. **With  
the consent of accused Sher Singh Rawat, Sh. Tariq Hashmi,  
Advocate, Mob. No. 9810075225, Office at Chamber No. 685,  
Lawyers Chamber Block, Saket Court Complex, who is the remand  
advocate, is appointed as Legal Aid Counsel for accused Sher Singh  
Rawat in the present case.**

Ld. Counsel for accused Sonu Kumar @ Addu submits that  
he needs an opportunity to address arguments on point of charge as he has  
been engaged only today.

Contd....

-2-

At request of Ld. Counsels for the accused persons, now to come up for consideration on point of charge on **10.05.2023**.

**Copy of this Order be provided Dasti to Ld. LAC.**

**A copy be also dispatched to the Secretary, SDLSA, Saket Courts for intimation and appropriate direction.**

**(VRINDA KUMARI)**  
**ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/31.03.2023**