

CNR No. DLST-01-000740-2023

SC No. 38/2023

State Vs. Sher Singh Rawat & Ors.

FIR No. 342/2022

PS Saket

10.05.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused produced from JC.
Sh. Naveen Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for accused Sonu Kumar @ Addu.
Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Ritik @ Anshul.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. LAC for accused Sher Singh Rawat.
Sh. Vijay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
Complainant in person.

Ld. Counsel for accused Sonu Kumar @ Addu has filed his fresh V/N.

Heard. Record perused.

Ld. Counsel for accused Sonu Kumar @ Addu submits that he has been engaged recently and he needs some time to go through the file and address arguments on point of charge. The request is allowed.

Now to come up for consideration on point of charge on

05.07.2023.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/10.05.2023