

CNR No. DLST-01-000740-2023

SC No. 38/2023

State Vs. Sher Singh Rawat & Ors.

FIR No. 342/2022

PS Saket

13.07.2023

Present: Accused Ritik @ Anshul and Sonu Kumar @ Addu produced from JC.
Accused Sher Singh Rawat not produced from JC.
Sh. Amit Kumar and Sh. Abhay Choudhary, Ld. Counsels for accused Ritik @ Anshul.
Sh. Neeraj Sinha, Ld. Counsel for accused Sher Singh Rawat.
Sh. Ompal Singh, Sh. Geet Kumar and Sh. Naveen Chauhan, Ld. Counsels for accused Sonu Kumar @ Addu.

Heard. Record perused.

Ld. Counsel for accused Sher Singh Rawat submits that he wants to make certain more submissions on point of charge. Arguments are also to be addressed by Ld. Counsel for accused Ritik @ Anshul and State.

Be awaited.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/13.07.2023

At 11:40 AM

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Contd....

Accused Ritik @ Anshul and Sonu Kumar @ Addu produced from JC.

Accused Sher Singh Rawat not produced from JC.

Sh. Amit Kumar and Sh. Abhay Choudhary, Ld. Counsels for accused Ritik @ Anshul.

Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. LAC for accused Sher Singh Rawat.

Sh. Neeraj Sinha, Ld. Counsel for accused Sher Singh Rawat.

Sh. Geet Kumar and Sh. Kushagra Rayera, Ld. Proxy Counsels for accused Sonu Kumar @ Addu.

Heard. Record perused.

Despite waiting, accused Sher Singh Rawat has not been produced from JC.

Ld. Counsel for the accused Sher Singh Rawat submits that since accused Sher Singh Rawat has not been produced from JC, it cannot be clarified whether he wants to retain the services of Legal Aid Counsel or his privately engaged counsel.

Issue P/Ws against accused Sher Singh Rawat for the NDOH.

At request, now to come up for same and arguments on point of charge on **26.07.2023**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/13.07.2023