

CNR No. DLST-01-000740-2023

SC No. 38/2023

State Vs. Sher Singh Rawat & Ors.

FIR No. 342/2022

PS Saket

26.07.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Neeraj Sinha, Ld. Counsel for accused Sher Singh Rawat.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. LAC for accused Sher Singh Rawat.
Sh. Naveen Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for accused Sonu Kumar @ Addu.
Sh. Amit Kumar and Sh. Abhay Choudhary, Ld. Counsels for Ritik @ Anshul.
All accused produced from JC.

Heard. Record perused.

Detailed arguments on point of charge addressed.

Now to come up for further submissions and Order on point of charge on **09.08.2023**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/26.07.2023