

CNR No. DLST01-000740-2023

SC No. 38 of 2023

State Vs Sher Singh Rawat & Ors.

FIR No. 342/2022

PS Saket

09.08.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
All accused not produced from JC.
Sh. Amit Kumar and Sh. Abhy Kumar, Ld. Counsels for
accused Ritik @ Anshul.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. Counsel for accused Sher Singh
Rawat.

*Bail Roster for the month of August 2023 has been assigned
to this Court.*

Heard. Records perused.

Order is still under dictation.

All accused persons have not been produced from JC.

Issue production warrants against all the accused persons for
next date of hearing.

Now to come up for appearance of all accused persons and
Order on point of charge on **25.08.2023**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/09.08.2023