

CNR No. DLST-01-000740-2023

SC No. 38/2023

State Vs. Sher Singh Rawat & Ors.

FIR No. 342/2022

PS Saket

25.08.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused produced from JC.
Sh. Naveen Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for accused Sonu Kumar
@ Addu.
Sh. Rajveer Nanwaz, Ld. Counsel for accused Ritik @
Anshul.

Heard. Record perused.

Today the case was listed for pronouncement of Order on point of charge. Since evidence of material public witnesses is going on in more than 10 years old bearing CC No. 38/2011 titled as Ram Swaroop Azad Vs. Ashok & Ors. u/s 3(1)(x) of the SC & ST Act and case FIR No. 151/2021 PS Fatehpur Beri u/s 302 IPC, the case is, therefore, deferred for pronouncement of Order on point of charge on **04.09.2023**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/25.08.2023