

**CNR No. DLST-01-000740-2023**

**SC No. 38/2023**

**State Vs. Sher Singh Rawat & Ors.**

**FIR No. 342/2022**

**PS Saket**

**04.09.2023**

**Present:** None for State.  
All accused produced from JC.  
Sh. Neeraj Sinha, Ld. Counsel for accused Sher Singh Rawat.  
Sh. Abhay Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for accused Ritik @ Anshul.

*Ld. Additional PP for State is stated to be on leave today. Ld. Substitute Addl. PP is stated to be unavailable being busy in his regular Court.*

Heard. Record perused.

Matter is listed for pronouncement of Order on point of charge. However, I have recently taken the charge of this Court and, thus, arguments are to be heard afresh.

List now for consideration/arguments on point of charge on **27.09.2023 at 11:30 AM.**

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)**  
**ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/04.09.2023**