

SC No. 38 of 2023
State Vs Sher Singh & Ors.
FIR No. 342/2022
PS Saket

27.09.2023

Present: None for State.
All accused produced from JC.
Sh. Naveen Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for accused Sonu Kumar
@ Addu through CISCO WebEx video conferencing.
Sh. Neeraj Sinha, Ld. Counsel for accused Sher Singh.
None for accused Ritik @ Anshul.

Ld. Additional PP for State is stated to be on leave today. Ld. Substitute Adnl. PP is stated to be unavailable being busy in his regular Court.

On behalf of accused Sher Singh, arguments on point of charge advanced.

Ld. Counsel for accused Sonu Kumar @ Addu has sought some time to appear physically for addressing arguments on point of charge as he recently undergone a surgery.

In view of the above, now to come up for arguments on point of charge on behalf of the remaining accused persons as well as State on **27.10.2023 at 12:00 Noon.**

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/27.09.2023