

SC No.38/2023, State Vs. Sher Singh Rawat and Ors
FIR No. 342/2022, PS Saket
u/s 302/34 IPC
18.11.2023

Present: Dr. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All accused persons produced from JC.
Sh. Vaibhav Tyagi, Ld. counsel for accused Ritik @
Anshul.
Sh. Neeraj Sinha, Ld. counsel for accused Sher
Singh Rawat.

Matter is listed for order on point of charge.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of accused
Ritik @ Anshul, taken on record.

Vide separate order on the point of charge, it has
been held that there are sufficient grounds to frame charge
against all three accused persons under section 302/34 IPC.

Accordingly, formal charge under section 302/34
IPC against all three accused persons has been framed and
explained to the accused persons. The accused persons have
pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

**Witness at S. No.1 mentioned in the list of
witnesses be summoned through IO concerned for next date
of hearing. MHC(M) along with case property, if any be also
summoned for next date of hearing.**

IO be also summoned for next date of hearing.

In terms of order dated 27.10.2023, one
letter/communication has received from Directorate of
Prosecution, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi-
110054. The same is taken on record.

List now for prosecution evidence on 31.01.2024.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/18.11.2023