

**SC No. 38/2023**  
**State Vs Sher Singh Rawat and Ors**  
**FIR No. 342/2022**  
**PS Saket**  
**u/s 302/34 IPC**

**31.01.2024**

**Present:** Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
All three accused persons produced from JC.  
Sh. Neeraj Sinha, Ld. Counsel for accused Sher Singh.  
Complainant/PW Sh. Arun Kumar Sah is present.  
IO Inspector Surta Nand, DPA/Dwarka in person.

**Bail Roster for the month of January 2024 has been assigned to this Court.**

Matter is at the stage of prosecution evidence.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of the accused Sonu, taken on record. His earlier counsel stands discharged from the present case.

Accused Ritik @ Anshul submits that his counsel is out station and is unable to appear today.

PW/complainant Sh. Arun Kumar Sah is partly examined as PW1. His further examination in chief is deferred for want of case property and FSL result.

IO Inspector Surta Nand submits that he has been transferred and the concerned SHO may be directed to appoint other official to find out the status of FSL result in respect of case property.

**The concerned SHO be notified to file the status of FSL result on or before the next date of hearing.**

**Director, FSL is requested to expedite the forensic analysis in respect of the case property and file the report.**

List now for aforesaid purpose **on 21.02.2024.**

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts**  
**New Delhi/31.01.2024**