

SC No. 38 of 2023
State Vs Sher Singh Rawat & Ors.
FIR No. 342/2022
PS Saket
21.02.2024

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All accused produced from JC.
Sh. Neeraj Sinha, Ld. Counsel for accused Sher Singh.
Sh. Vijay Kumar Kandpal, Ld. Counsel for accused Ritik @ Anshul.

Heard. Records perused.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Ritik @ Anshul.

Ld. Counsel for accused Sonu Kumar @ Addu is not present today. He is stated to have met with an accident.

Status report regarding FSL Result filed by Inspector Sushil Tiwari wherein it is reported that FSL Result has been received in the police station on 20.02.2024 from FSL Chanakya Puri and same shall be filed through supplementary charge-sheet within two to three days.

PW1 Sh. Arun Kumar shall be further examined-in-chief after receipt of supplementary charge-sheet.

In the meantime, matter is proceeded further with examination of other witnesses.

Let PWs, namely, Smt. Nisha, ACP Mukesh Kumar Jain (draughtsman) and HC Ravinder (mentioned at Serial No. 09, 19 and 21 respectively in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

Contd....

:2:

List now for further prosecution evidence on
19.04.2024.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/21.02.2024