

SC No.38/2023

State Vs. Sher Singh Rawat and Ors

FIR No. 342/2022, PS Saket

19.04.2024

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All the accused persons produced from JC.
Sh. Neeraj Sinha, Ld. Counsel for accused Sher Singh Rawat.
Sh. Ayyub Ahmad, Ld. counsel for accused Sonu Kumar @ Addu.
Sh. Vijay Kumar Kandpal, Ld. counsel for accused Ritik @ Anshul.
PWs namely Smt Nisha, ACP Mukesh Kumar Jain and HC Ravinder are present.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of accused Sonu Kumar @ Addu, taken on record.

PW ACP Mukesh Kumar Jain is examined as PW2, cross examined and discharged.

PW Smt. Nisha is examined as PW3, cross examined and discharged.

PW HC Ravinder is also examined as PW4. He is not cross examined on behalf of all the accused persons despite opportunity given. He accordingly stands discharged.

Testimony of PW1 is underway as the case property was sent to FSL and supplementary charge sheet was awaited, which now has stood filed.

PW1 Sh. Arun Kumar be summoned for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 16.05.2024.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/19.04.2024