

SC No. 38/2023
State Vs. Sher Singh Rawat and Ors
FIR No. 342/2022
PS Saket

27.07.2024

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All the accused persons produced from JC.
Sh. Ayyub Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for accused Sonu along with ADV Tapan Pant, Adv Rajiv Bhasin and Adv Imran Ahmad.
Sh. Vijay Kumar Kandpal, Ld. Counsel for accused Ritik @ Anshul along with Adv Burhan.
Sh. Neeraj Sinha, Ld. Counsel for accused Sher Singh Rawat along with Adv Rakesh Kumar, Adv Mayank Asopa, Adv Tapan Paul and Adv Jaibir Singh.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

Witnesses namely Shiv Kumar and Surender Kumar Saini are present. However due to examination of public witnesses in case SC No. 319/2021, State Vs Kuldeep Singh, FIR no. 176/2021, Maidan Garhi and in which their testimony continued for more than two hours in pre lunch session and in post lunch session, the oldest case of this court i.e. SC no. 7005/2016, Ram Swaroop Azad Vs. Ashok and Ors is fixed for evidence of two witnesses, both the witnesses Shiv Kumar and Surender Kumar Saini are discharged unexamined. **They shall be summoned again in due course.**

List on date already fixed i.e. 31.07.2024 for further prosecution evidence.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/27.07.2024