

SC No. 38 of 2023  
State Vs Sher Singh Rawat & Ors.  
FIR No. 342/2022  
PS Saket  
31.07.2024

**Present:** Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for State.  
All accused produced from JC.  
Sh. Neeraj Sinha, Ld. Counsel for accused Sher Singh Rawat.  
Sh. Vijay Kumar Kandpal, Ld. Counsel for accused Ritik @ Anshul.  
Sh. Ayyub Ahmed, Ld. Counsel for accused Sonu Kumar @ Addu along with Sh. Tayyab Khan, Ms. Devika Bhasin and Sh. Sajid Ali.  
PW Babu Ram Thapa in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW5 Sh. Babu Ram Thapa has been examined-in-chief as well cross-examined by State and cross-examined on behalf of accused Sher Singh Rawat and Ritik @ Anshul. His cross-examination on behalf of accused Sonu Kumar @ Addu is 'Nil. Opportunity given'. He is discharged.

Process to PW Vishnu Bishwas received back unserved with the report that no such person is residing at the given address.

Now the case shall be taken up as follows for **further prosecution evidence** :

Name of PWs	Sr. No. in list of witnesses	Summoned Through	Next Date of Hearing
Shiv Kumar	02	SHO concerned	17.09.2024
Surender Kumar Saini	03	SHO concerned	19.09.2024
Vishnu Bishwas	05	Investigating Officer	21.09.2024

Contd....

:2:

Let Investigating Officer be also summoned through the SHO concerned for 21.09.2024.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for 17.09.2024, 19.09.2024 and 21.09.2024.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 17.09.2024, 19.09.2024 and 21.09.2024.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)  
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts  
New Delhi/31.07.2024