

SC No. 38 of 2023
State Vs Sher Singh Rawat & Ors.
FIR No. 342/2022
PS Saket

22.11.2024

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Sher Singh Rawat and Ritik @ Anshul
produced from JC.
Accused Sonu Kumar @ Addu in person on bail.
Sh. Vijay Kumar Kandpal, Ld. Counsel for accused
Rithik @ Anshul.
Sh. Neeraj Sinha, Ld. Counsel for accused Sher
Singh Rawat.
PW Vishnu Bishwas in person.
IO/Inspector Surtanand in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW8 Vishnu Bishwas has been examined-in-chief
by State and partly cross-examined on behalf of accused Sher
Singh Rawat in the pre-lunch session. He has been further cross-
examined on behalf of accused Sher Singh Rawat and Rithik @
Anshul in the post lunch session till 03:30 PM. His cross-
examination on behalf of accused Sonu @ Addu is 'Nil.
Opportunity given'. He is discharged.

List now for further prosecution evidence on date
already fixed i.e. 29.11.2024.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/22.11.2024