

SC No. 38/2023
State Vs. Sher Singh and Ors
FIR no.342/2022
PS Saket

04.02.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Sher Singh and Ritik @ Anshul not
produced from JC owing to election in Delhi.
Accused Sonu Kumar @ Addu in person.
Sh. Ayyub Ahmed, Ld. Counsel for accused Sonu
Kumar @ Addu.
Sh. Neeraj Sinha, Ld. Counsel for accused Sher
Singh Rawat.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

Witnesses namely Amit Guliya and Tarun Singh
Rawat, Dr Ajay Kumar, Dr Ajith V and Record Keeper/Dr.
Kamal Palta are served.

As accused persons are not being produced from JC
owing to Delhi Election, Naib prosecution is directed to intimate
the abovesaid witnesses to not appear today.

Summons issued to witness Dr. Aditya Giri, JR
Department of Accident and Emergency, DDU Hospital received
back unserved with the report that as per record, no doctor is
available in the name of Dr. Aditya Giri.

**Let witnesses namely Amit Guliya (mentioned at S.
no.14 in the list of witnesses) along with motorcycle and Tarun
Singh Rawat along with motorcycle (mentioned at S. no.15 in**

-2/2-

the list of witnesses) be again summoned through concerned SHO for next date of hearing.

Let witnesses Dr Ajay Kumar, Dr Ajith V and Record Keeper/Dr. Kamal Palta be again summoned for next date of hearing at 02:00pm in terms of order dated 30.11.2024.

MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Also issue production warrants qua accused Sher Singh Rawat and Ritik @ Anshul for next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 01.03.2025 at 10:00am and 02:00pm.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/04.02.2025