

**SC No. 38 of 2023**  
**State Vs Sher Singh Rawat & Ors.**  
**FIR No. 342/2022**  
**PS Saket**

**06.03.2025**

**Present:** Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Accused Sher Singh Rawat produced from JC.  
Accused Rithik @ Anshul in person on interim bail.  
Accused Sonu Kumar @ Addu in person on bail.  
Sh. Vijay Kumar Kandpal, Ld. Counsel for accused  
Rithik @ Anshul.  
Sh. Ayyub Ahmed, Sh. Imran Khan and Sh. Sajid Ali  
Ld. Counsels for accused Sonu Kumar @ Addu.  
Sh. Neeraj Sinha, Ld. Counsel for accused Sher  
Singh Rawat.  
PW14 Dr Ajith V & PW15Dr Ajay Kumar in person

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW14 Dr Ajith V. and PW15 Dr Ajay Kumar have  
been cross-examined on behalf of accused Sher Singh and  
discharged.

**Let PWs In-charge/Manager Swiggy and Sh. Pronoy  
Chatterjee (mentioned at Serial No. 17 and 18 respectively in the  
list of witnesses) be summoned through the SHO concerned for  
next date of hearing.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on  
**05.04.2025.**

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts**  
**New Delhi/06.03.2025**