

SC No. 38 of 2023
State Vs Sher Singh Rawat & Ors.
FIR No. 342/2022
PS Saket

05.04.2025

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sher Singh Rawat and Rithik @ Anshul produced from JC.
Accused Sonu Kumar @ Addu in person on bail.
Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Rithik @ Anshul.
Sh. Ayyub Ahmed, Sh. Imran Khan and Sh. Sajid Ali Ld. Counsels for accused Sonu Kumar @ Addu.
Sh. Neeraj Sinha, Ld. Counsel for accused Sher Singh Rawat.
Sh. Devesh Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for witness Sh. Pronoy Chatterjee.
PW Sh. Pronoy Chatterjee (mobile no. 9654018638) in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW16 Sh. Pronoy Chatterjee has been partly examined-in-chief by State. His remaining examination-in-chief is deferred for want of certificate under Section 65B of the Indian Evidence Act in support of documents i.e. copy of mail (Ex. PW16/A) and digital copy of authorization letter (Mark PW16/A3).

PW16 Sh. Pronoy Chatterjee is directed to produce the certificate under Section 65B of the Indian Evidence Act on the next date of hearing and he is bound down for the said date.

Let PW SI Balwant Singh (mentioned at Serial No.

Contd....

:2:

20 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 05.05.2025.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/05.04.2025