

SC No. 38 of 2023
State Vs Sher Singh Rawat & Ors.
FIR No. 342/2022
PS Saket

06.06.2025

Present: Ms. Anupama Singh, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.
Accused Sher Singh Rawat and Rithik @ Anshul produced from JC.
Accused Sonu Kumar @ Addu in person on bail.
Sh. Neeraj Sinha, Ld. Counsel for accused Sher Singh Rawat.
Sh Imran Khan, Ld Proxy Counsel for accused Sonu Kumar @ Addu.
Sh. Devesh Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for PW16 Sh. Pronoy Chatterjee.
PW 16 Sh. Pronoy Chatterjee in person.
PW Sh. Pawan Singh, Nodal Officer, Vodafone Idea Ltd. on behalf of Sh. Satish Verma.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW 16 Sh. Pronoy Chatterjee has been further examined-in-chief by State. His cross-examination on behalf of all the accused persons is 'Nil. Opportunity given'. He is discharged.

PW18 Sh. Pawan Singh, Nodal Officer has been examined-in-chief by State on behalf of Sh. Satish Verma, the then Nodal Officer Vodafone Idea Ltd., who has left the services of the company and his present whereabouts are not known. PW18 has been cross-examined on behalf of accused Sher Singh Rawat. His cross-examination on behalf of accused Rithik @

Contd....

:2:

Anshul and accused Sonu Kumar @ Addu is 'Nil. Opportunity given'. He is discharged.

PW Nodal Officer Bharti Airtel Ltd. was also summoned for today, who is served but is stated to be busy in Patiala House Courts and Ld. Counsel for the accused Sher Singh also submits that he could not wait any further as he is pre-occupied in the post lunch session.

Let Nodal Officer Vodafone Idea Ltd. Sh. Ajit Singh be summoned through the SHO concerned in respect of 9211367791 for the period from 24.08.2022 to 26.08.2022 for next date of hearing.

Let PWs Nodal Officer Bharti Airtel Ltd., Nodal Officer Reliance Jio and DO/ASI Kamal Singh (mentioned at Serial No. 22, 24 and 29 respectively in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 01.08.2025.

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/06.06.2025**