

SC No. 38 of 2023
State Vs Sher Singh Rawat & Ors.
FIR No. 342/2022
PS Saket

28.08.2025

Today, lawyers are observing strike and abstaining from work.

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State through video conferencing.
Accused Sonu Kumar @ Addu in person on bail.
Accused Sher Singh Rawat and Ritik @ Anshul produced from JC through video conferencing.
PW Sh. Ajay Kumar, Nodal Officer Airtel in person.

Matter is listed for statement of accused under Section 294 Cr.P.C. and further prosecution evidence.

Summons to PW DO/ASI Kamal Singh not received back.

Since lawyers are on strike today, PW Sh. Ajay Kumar is discharged unexamined for today.

Let PWs Sh. Ajay Kumar Nodal Officer Bharti Airtel Ltd. and DO/ASI Kamal Singh (mentioned at Serial No. 22 and 29 respectively in the list of witnesses) be summoned again through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

List now for statement of accused under Section 294 Cr.P.C. and further prosecution evidence on **06.10.2025**.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/28.08.2025