

SC No. 38 of 2023
State Vs Sher Singh Rawat & Ors.
FIR No. 342/2022
PS Saket

01.12.2025

Present: Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused Sonu Kumar @ Addu in person on bail.
Accused Sher Singh Rawat and Rithik @ Anshul
produced from JC.
Sh. Neeraj Sinha, Ld. Counsel for accused Sher
Singh Rawat.
Sh. Brahm Singh Bhadana, Ld. Counsel for accused
Rithik @ Anshul.
Sh. Imran Khan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused
Sonu Kumar @ Addu.
PW Sh. Ajay Kumar, Nodal Officer, Bharti Airtel
Ltd. in person.

PW22 Sh. Ajay Kumar has been examined-in-chief
by State and cross-examined on behalf of accused Rithik @
Anshul. His cross-examination on behalf of accused Sher Singh
Rawat and Sonu Kumar @ Addu is 'Nil. Opportunity given'. He
is discharged.

No other PW is present today.

**Let PW Dr. Aditya Giri (mentioned at Serial No. 13
respectively in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the
SHO concerned for 02.02.2026 at 02:00 PM.**

**Let PWs Director-PWD, ITO New Delhi and
MHC(M) with register no. 19 & 21 (mentioned at Serial No. 16
and 25 respectively in the list of witnesses) be summoned
through the SHO concerned for 02.02.2026 at 10:00 AM.**

Contd....

:2:

Let PWs Rahul Sah, Swaminath Sah, Brij Bihari and DO/HC Mukesh Sharma (mentioned at Serial No. 26, 27, 28 and 30 respectively in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the SHO concerned for 03.02.2026.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for the afore-said dates.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 02.02.2026 at 10:00 AM & 02:00 PM and 03.02.2026.

**(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/01.12.2025**