

SC 38/2023
STATE Vs. SHER SINGH RAWAT AND ORS.
FIR No. 342/2022
PS Saket

17.03.2026

Present:- Sh. Narender Kumar, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.
Accused Sher Singh Rawat and Ritik @ Anshul produced from JC.
Accused Sonu Kumar is present.
Sh. Neeraj Sinha, Ld. Counsel for accused Sher Singh Rawat.
Sh. Ayyub Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for accused Sonu.
PW Ct. Manjeet in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW Ct. Manjeet as PW-26 has been examined in chief. Cross-examination on behalf of all accused persons “Nil. Opportunity given”. Accordingly, he stands discharged.

PW Dr. Aditya Giri and Director-PWD is absent despite service.

PW HC Anil Kumar is present. However, he is discharged unexamined as regular Ld. Additional PP for the State is on leave today.

Witness at serial no. 32 and 33 from the list of witnesses be summoned for the NDOH.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for further prosecution evidence on 06.05.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/17.03.2026